
 

     

 

 

2007 

Board 

Of 

Directors 

 

 

 

 
President –PJ Slobojan 
 

Vice Pres. – Jack Haberman 

 

Secretary –Danielle Stone  

 

Treasurer – Cindy Farnum 

 

At-Large – Stephen Folker 

 

At-Large – Terry Genz 

 

At-Large – Jeff Gomez 
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2007 Income and Expenses  

 

     Income 
             Membership Dues Paid, 2007 

             Donations 

             Brunch ‘n Tea 

             Adopt a Light 

             Interest 

             Merchandise sales 

 

 Total  
 

     Expenses 

         Brunch ‘n Tea  

         Insurance 

         Maintenance – snow and mow 

         General Maintenance 

         Utilities 

         Miscellaneous 

 

Total Expenses 
 

Grants Received 
      Leaf Bags 

      Walking Tour Brochure 

      Western Railing  

 

 

 

Total Grants Received 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

       $ 620.00 

          575.00 

        1860.00 

          450.00 

          218.00 

          168.00 

 

  $3891.00 

 
 
      $   338.00 

           451.00 

           780.00 

           587.00 

           648.00 

             75.00 

 

  $3904.79 
 
 

 

       $   500.00 

            580.00 
         14,433.00 

 

 

 

  $15,513.00 

          

 

Special Projects 

& 
Events 

 
 Neighborhood Walking 

Tour Brochure* 

 Neighborhood Clean Sweep 

 Brunch ‘n High Tea* 

 Western St. Railing 

Installed* 

 Sealer coat on gazebo 

 Application to City 100 

Homes Program* 

 Neighborhood Directory 

 Newsletters/Phone Tree 

 Ice Cream Social with 

neighborhood groups 

 Policy Handbook 

Established* 

 Neighborhood and Park 

Maintenance 

 Meetings/Socials 

 61 members 
 

*New 
 

 

 


