2007 Board Of Directors GC&HHDA Box 4904 Davenport, IA 52808

President -PJ Slobojan

Vice Pres. – Jack Haberman

Secretary -Danielle Stone

Treasurer – Cindy Farnum

At-Large – Stephen Folker

At-Large – Terry Genz

At-Large – Jeff Gomez

THE GOLD COAST & HAMBURG HISTORIC DISTRICT ASSOCIATION

Five to Nine, Ripley to Vine

2007 Annual Report

2007 Income and Expenses

Income	\$ 620.00
Membership Dues Paid, 2007	575.00
Donations	1860.00
	450.00
Brunch 'n Tea	218.00
Adopt a Light	168.00
Interest	
Merchandise sales	\$3891.00
Total	
	\$ 338.00
Expenses	451.00
	780.00
Brunch 'n Tea	587.00
Insurance	648.00
Maintenance – snow and mow	75.00
General Maintenance	
Utilities	¢2004.70
Miscellaneous	\$3904.79
Total Expenses	\$ 500.00
	580.00
Grants Received	14,433.00
Leaf Bags	11,133.00
Walking Tour Brochure	
Western Railing	
6	\$15,513.00

Special Projects & Events

- Neighborhood Walking Tour Brochure*
- Neighborhood Clean Sweep
- Brunch 'n High Tea*
- Western St. Railing Installed*
- Sealer coat on gazebo
- Application to City 100 Homes Program*
- Neighborhood Directory
- Newsletters/Phone Tree
- Ice Cream Social with neighborhood groups
- Policy Handbook Established*
- Neighborhood and Park Maintenance
- Meetings/Socials
- 61 members

^{*}New